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APPENDIX 1
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In Order of Lot Number



























































Qualifier:

Cellphone:

Cellphone:

Cellphone:
State:

07110

NJ

Municipality:

Steet Address 1:

Location:

Complaint Summary:

Block: Lot:

TENANT CALLED AND SPOKE TO RON MOSCA, COMPLAINT FOR ILLEGAL APARTMENT

Department Origin:
User Origin:
Assigned to Department:
Assign to User: Method Received:

Complaint Type:
Status:
Priority:

Steet Address 2:
City: State: Zip:

Last Name:First Name:
Street Address 1:
Street Address 2:

Zip:City:

Complaint Submitted By:

Complaint:
Nutley
CodeEnforcement
Colleen Nielsen
CodeEnforcement
Carl Thunell Phone

Illegal Occupancy

Routine

561-563 FRANKLIN AVENUE
561-563 FRANKLIN AVENUE

Nutley NJ
3100 24

SOKOL
561 FRANKLIN AVENUE

NUTLEY
Telephone:

-

-

Owner:
Street Address 1:
Street Address 2:

State: Zip:City:

52 COLONIAL TER

NUTLEY NJ
Telephone:

-

Tenant:
Street Address 1:
Street Address 2:

State: Zip:City:

 

NJ
Telephone:

-

563 FRANKLIN AVE. LLC

Email:

Email:

Category: Complaint

Private: No

Complaint Notes:

Complaint Result:

Nutley

Complaint Response Form

Date Created: 1/18/2019
Date Received:
Time Received:
Tracking Number:

1/17/2019
2:58:18 PM

CPT-19-00014

Page 1Date Printed: 3/9/2020 Printed By: Lucy Watson

















danielh
Sticky Note
Cancelled set by danielh































































































Violation Warning

Nutley
Code Enforcement Department

1 Kennedy Drive
Nutley, NJ 07110

DIMAGGIO, CHRISTOPHER
151 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE 

NUTLEY, NJ 07110

Re:

Block Lot

507 FRANKLIN AVENUE

3100 38

Issued to Owner

Issued to Tenant

ZPM-14-00096Violation #

Qual

Inspection Date:

Violations to be Abated by:

6/17/2014

6/24/2014

     You are hereby notified that a code official inspected the above referenced premises and determined
that there is a violation of the municipal code. The violation listed below must be completed on or before
the violation abatement date indicated. Failure to obey this order of the code official shall result in the
issuance of a summons resulting in a mandatory court appearance and possible penalty assessment in
compliance with this code.

Outdoor  Cafes and Sidewalk Cafes

It shall be unlawful for any person, firm, partnership, corporation, association or organization of any kind to
create, establish, operate, maintain or otherwise be engaged in the business of conducting an outdoor
sidewalk cafe or an outdoor cafe unless such person shall hold a currently valid license issued pursuant to
the terms of this section.

700-41CSection

Title

The following violation(s) were found

You may call the Code Enforcement office if you have any further questions concerning this matter at

David Berry

973-284-4957

Summary of infraction

***ONLY NOTICE***

Outdoor cafe being operated without a license.  You must immediately apply for your renewal of your
outdoor cafe license.

3/9/2020Date Printed

You are herewith notified to have this condition corrected IMMEDIATELY upon receipt of this
notice.  Failure to comply with the foregoing will render you liable to the penalties provided in
the Zoning Ordinance of the Township of Nutley.



















































Violation Warning

Nutley
Code Enforcement Department

1 Kennedy Drive
Nutley, NJ 07110

LAMAGNA, NICHOLAS J. JR.
1840 LAKE GLEN DR 

FUQUAY VARINA, NJ 27526

Re:

Block Lot

479 FRANKLIN AVENUE

3100 43

Issued to Owner

Issued to Tenant

ZPM-16-00061Violation #

Qual

Inspection Date:

Violations to be Abated by:

5/3/2016

5/18/2016

     You are hereby notified that a code official inspected the above referenced premises and determined
that there is a violation of the municipal code. The violation listed below must be completed on or before
the violation abatement date indicated. Failure to obey this order of the code official shall result in the
issuance of a summons resulting in a mandatory court appearance and possible penalty assessment in
compliance with this code.

Permit Required

(1)  A zoning permit shall be obtained from the Zoning Officer for any of the following:

(a)  The construction or alteration of any building or part of a building or any sign.

700-116 BSection

Title

The following violation(s) were found

You may call the Code Enforcement office if you have any further questions concerning this matter at

Carl Thunell

973-284-4957

Summary of infraction
**ONLY NOTICE PRIOR TO SUMMONS**
**FAILURE TO OBTAIN A ZONING PERMIT**

3/9/2020Date Printed

You are herewith notified to have this condition corrected IMMEDIATELY upon receipt of this
notice.  Failure to comply with the foregoing will render you liable to the penalties provided in
the Zoning Ordinance of the Township of Nutley.
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§ 700-17. Permitted uses in B-3 Zoning District.

The following uses are permitted in the B-3 Zoning District:

A. Professional and business offices.

B. Financial institutions.

C. Restaurants, bars and taverns, but excluding drive-in restaurants.

D. Bowling alleys, theaters and other indoor amusement services,
including amusement devices as an accessory use as set forth in
§ 700-38 hereof, commercial schools and colleges.

E. Take-out food establishments.

F. Service establishments - personal and household.

G. Printing establishments, provided that no individual motor
exceeds five horsepower.

H. Telephone exchange, bus or railroad passenger station, United
States Post Office.

I. Stores devoted to retail commerce where goods are sold directly
to the customer for personal use or household use, with or
without processing on the premises for such retail sale, but
excluding the processing, repair or renovating of bedding and
excluding the sale of motor vehicles, boats, lumber, masonry,
roofing or siding where an inventory is maintained on the
premises. No crating, outdoor displays and/or outdoor sales are
permitted except that occasional outdoor sales may be held as
provided by Ordinance No. 1845.1

J. Mixed use buildings for commercial and residential uses subject
to § 700-40. [Amended 2-19-2019 by Ord. No. 3414]

K. Business establishments having amusement devices as a
principal use, provided that all of the following requirements are
met:

(1) There shall be 60 square feet of operating area for each
amusement device. The calculation of the operating area shall
exclude any area of the premises which is used for other
purposes but shall include access and walkways primarily
serving said amusement device.

1. Editor's Note: Said Ord. No. 1845, adopted 4-15-1975, as amended 7-2-1991 by Ord. No.
2358, and which comprised original Ch. 190, Sales and Displays, Outdoor, of the 1978
Code, was repealed 12-4-2007 by Ord. No. 3039.

:1



(2) At least one attendant over the age of 18 years shall be
present at all times the business is open.

(3) Amusement devices in such establishments shall not be
operated after 11:00 p.m. and before 9:00 a.m.

(4) No amusement device shall be used, placed, maintained or
operated in any back room of the premises where the device
is licensed.

(5) Parking requirements of § 700-91 are met.

(6) No amusement device shall be used, placed, maintained or
operated in any premises within 500 feet of a school, church
or other house of worship. The distance shall be measured
from the nearest entrance of the school or church to the
nearest entrance of the premises on which the amusement
device is located or is sought to be located along the route
that a pedestrian would normally walk.

(7) No business establishment having amusement devices as a
principal use shall be located within 2,000 feet of another
business establishment having amusement devices as a
principal use. The distance shall be measured from the
nearest entrance of the existing establishment to the nearest
entrance of the premises where the other establishment is
sought to be located along the route that a pedestrian would
normally walk.

(8) No business establishment having amusement devices as a
principal use shall be located in a building in which any
portion of such building is used for residential purposes.

L. Discount store, except that no discount store shall be located
within 1,000 feet of another discount store business; the distance
between such discount store businesses shall be measured from
the nearest entrance of the existing discount store to the nearest
entrance of the premises where the other establishment is sought
to be located along the route that a pedestrian would normally
walk.

M. Commercial school.

N. Automobile parking lots on premises other than those upon which
the use is located and which are needed for partial or complete
compliance to minimum off-street parking requirements of Article
XIII, subject to the following standards:

§ 700-17 § 700-17
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(1) The Zoning Official must review the proposed off-premises
site and make a determination of suitability.

(2) All such spaces through ownership or long-term lease shall be
under the control of the owner or operator of the use to which
such spaces are appurtenant. The legal instrument containing
proof of ownership or lease shall be filed with the application.
The certificate of occupancy for use or uses served by the off-
premises parking spaces granted under this subsection shall
be valid only for such time period as the facilities are
available as required, unless application is made for an
alternate location or variance, as the case may be.

(3) All such parking areas shall be located on the same street and
within 500 feet of the entrance to the building which the
parking area serves.

(4) No such parking areas shall be located in any district where
the use it serves is prohibited.

(5) During or prior to approval, reports from the Department of
Public Safety concerning policing, traffic and pedestrian
activity shall be received and considered. The Construction
Official may impose conditions in approving the use to insure
that the parking lot shall be properly integrated and
sufficiently screened so as not to be offensive or detrimental
to adjoining residential properties. The Construction Official
shall also have the authority to specify any conditions as to
security and operations it may deem reasonably necessary.

(6) Notwithstanding any other section of this chapter, where an
off-premises parking lot adjoins a residential use or
residential zone, there shall be a minimum of a six-foot-wide
landscaped strip adjoining the residential lot line, unless a
wider buffer is specifically required. The landscaping shall
consist of densely planted evergreens at least a minimum of
six feet high at planting.

§ 700-17 § 700-17

:3



ZONING

700 Attachment 3

Township of Nutley
Schedule of Regulations as to Bulk, Height and Other Requirements 

Business Districts
[Amended 2-19-2019 by Ord. No. 3414]

District Type of Use

Minimum Lot Size Minimum Yard Dimensions Maximum Height

Area
(feet)

Width
(feet)

Depth
(feet)

Density
(Dwelling Units

per Acre)
Front2

(feet)
Rear
(feet)

1 Side
(feet)

Both Sides
(feet) Stories Feet

Maximum
Lot

Coverage
(percent)

Surface
Coverage
Maximum
Impervious
Coverage
(percent)

Additional
Requirements

B-1 Neighborhood business 5,000 50 100 N/A 20 25 6 10 2 25 50 80
Mixed uses 5,000 50 100 17.42 20 25 6 10 2 25 50 80 See § 700-40

B-2 Residential above business 5,000 50 100 17.42 101 25 6 10 2 25 50 80
Neighborhood business 5,000 50 100 N/A 101 25 6 10 2 25 50 80

B-3 Downtown business 3,000 30 100 N/A 3 10; if
adjacent

to R Zone
30

None required,
except height of
building if side

yard is adjacent to
R Zone minimum

of 10 feet

0; 4 for each
side yard if
provided

3 40 50 90

Mixed uses 3,000 50 100 24 3 10; if
adjacent

to R Zone
30

None required,
except height of
building if side

yard is adjacent to
R Zone minimum

of 10 feet

0; 4 for each
side yard if
provided

3 40 50 90 See § 700-40

B-3A Downtown business 5,000 50 100 N/A 3 10; if
adjacent

to R Zone
30

0; 4 if provided 0; 4 for each
side yard if
provided

3 40 70 90

Mixed uses 5,000 50 100 N/A 3 10; if
adjacent

to R Zone
30

0; 4 if provided 0; 4 for each
side yard if
provided

3 40 70 90 See § 700-40

B-4 Nonresidential and mixed 
uses

5,000 50 100 N/A 20 10; if
adjacent

to R Zone
30

1/2 building
height (10 feet

minimum); height
of building is

adjacent to R Zone

Height of
building 10-

20 feet2

2 25 60% for
buildings

and
storage
areas

85% See § 700-40

NOTES:
1 Larger yard is to be located adjacent to side street line on corner lots.
2 If over 50% of the frontage in the B-2 Zone on one side of the street between intersecting streets or between an intersecting street and a Township boundary line is developed with business uses, the front yard requirement shall be equal to the

average of the front yard depths of such business uses, but no less than three feet.

700 Attachment 3:1 03 - 01 - 2019
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